SEARAME or South-East Asian Regional Association for Medical Education is the regional non-governmental organization concerned with the encouragement of uplifting the standard in medical education in the countries of South-East Asia Region (SEAR).

This organization is one of six regional organizations under the umbrella of the World Federation for Medical Education (WFME). Since WFME is the official partner of the World Health Organization (WHO), SEARAME is working closely with WHO Regional Office for South-East Asia (WHO-SEARO) to improve the standard of medical education in this region.

As a regional organization of WFME, SEARAME aims to improve the quality and relevance of medical education in South-East Asian countries at all levels – undergraduate, post-graduate, and continuing professional development in line with WFME.

Members of the Association shall be drawn from the countries in the South-East Asian Region. Other bodies or individuals from countries outside this region may be admitted to membership at the discretion of the Executive Committee.

## Members will receive the following benefits

- Personal copy of the SEARAME journal
- Reduced registration fees for SEARAME activities
- 20% discount for SEARAME publications
- Keep up to date with current developments in education in the healthcare professions.

Members will have additional benefits depending on the class of membership.

## Class of member and subscription fee:

Institutional Full member 1 USD

per student per year

Associate minimum 200 USD,

maximum 1,000 USD (based on the number of

students per year)

Corporate 200 USD per year

Individual Life 100 USD

Annual 20 USD

Student Nominated by an organization

Honorary By invitation

Current membership application form is available on website at:

http://www.searame.org/SearameMembership.htm

For more information, please see the website: http://www.searame.org

Online journal is available at: http://seajme.md.chula.ac.th and http://seajme.digitaljournals.org